

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY, THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE M.G.PRIYADARSINI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3607 OF 2024**

Between:

1. Jetti Manemma, w/o Late Jetti Anjaiah
2. Jetti Hari Krishna, s/o Late Jetti Anjaiah
3. Boya Satyamma, w/o Late Boya Chennaiah
4. Boya Laxmi, w/o Boya Mallikarjun
5. Boya Anjaneyulu, s/o Late Boya Chennaiah
6. Boya Mallamma, d/o Late Boya Chennaiah

Revision Petitioners/Petitioners-Defendants

AND

B.Srinivasulu Goud, s/o B.Chenna Venkataiah Goud, Occupation. Agriculture,
R/o. Appaipally villge, Mahabubnagar Mandal and District.

Respondent/Respondent-Plaintiff

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri K.VENKATESH GUPTA presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order Dated 19.9.2024 in I.A.No. 10 of 2024 in O.S.No. 419 of 2022 on the file of the III Addl. Junior Civil Judge, Mahabubnagar, Mahabubnagar District and to allow the said petition in I.A.No.10 of 2024 in O.S.No. 419 of 2022 on the file of the III Addl. Junior Civil Judge, Mahabubnagar, Mahabubnagar District;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri K.VENKATESH GUPTA, Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

B.Srinivasulu Goud, s/o B.Chenna Venkataiah Goud, Occupation. Agriculture,
R/o. Appaipally villge, Mahabubnagar Mandal and District.

are directed to show cause on or before 08.01.2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER:

Issue notice to respondent through Court process.

Personal notice through Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out notice on the learned counsel appearing for respondent before the Trial Court.

For filing proof of service, post on 08.01.2025.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/-T.VIJAY KUMAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. B.Srinivasulu Goud, s/o B.Chenna Venkataiah Goud, Occupation. Agriculture, R/o. Appaipally villge, Mahabubnagar Mandal and District.(by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI K.VENKATESH GUPTA, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

MGP,J

DATED:13.12.2024



POST ON 08.01.2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.3607 of 2024