

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.3607 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	19.02.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the respondent submitted that the respondent has pahanies right from 2002 to 2010 the same were filed in the suit, and based on the registered gift deed No.488 of 2022 dated 26.07.2022, he has filed the suit. Learned counsel for the revision petitioners submitted that the petitioners had an agricultural land and the same was converted into non-agricultural land and constructed a house and sold the same. Later it was dismantled. To note down the physical features of the land, the petitioners filed I.A.No.10 of 2024 in O.S.No.419 of 2022 to appoint an Advocate Commissioner, but the same was dismissed. Aggrieved by the same, the present Civil Revision Petition is filed. When this Court asked learned counsel for the respondent to show the documents in respect of respondent's possession over Survey No.148/A/2, to an extent of Ac.0-07 guntas right from 2010 to 2022, he sought time to produce the same. Post the matter on 26.02.2026. <u>RRN, J</u> HFM	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"